All submittals required by the terms of this Agreed Order shall be sent to: 

Division of Enforcement 
Attention: Director 

300 Sower Blvd 
Frankfort, KY 40601 

CIVIL PENALTY 

14. The Responsible Party has been assessed a civil penalty in the amount of two 

thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500), to resolve the violations listed in Exhibit A. The civil 

penalty shall be paid in one (1) initial payment of three hundred dollars ($300) followed by eleven 

(11) monthly payments of two hundred dollars ($200). The first initial payment shall be due within